PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the date of execution of the Assignment by the Assignor previously recorded on Reel 027873 Frame 0988. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the date of execution of the Assignment by the Assignor should read 01/26/2012.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Arthur Back		01/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CooperVision, Inc.
Street Address:	370 Woodcliff Drive, Suite 200
City:	Fairport
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14450

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13318433
PCT Number:	US1033393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(540)428-1720

Phone:

5404281701

Email:

lkilyk@kbpatentlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Luke A. Kilyk

Address Line 1:

400 Holiday Court, Suite 102

Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Kilyk & Bowersox, P.L.L.C. Warrenton, VIRGINIA 20186

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

P10023WO-US/3038-028-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Luke A. Kilyk

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment coversheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028047 FRAME: 0393

501855342 03/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Vorcion v.1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
ONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		!	Yame	Execution Date	
Arthur Back		-		01/26/2011	
ECEIVING PARTY DA	ΙTΑ				
Name:	CooperVision	Inc.			
Street Address:	370 Woodcliff	Drive, S	Suite 200		
City:	Fairport				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	14450				
Property Type Application Number: 13318		13318	Number		
		010033393			
ORRESPONDENCE D	ATA				
ax Number:	(540)428	-1720			
Phone:	5404281				
imail:	lkilyk@k				
Jorrespondence wai de Mail.	sent to the e-m	ak aodr	ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will	be sent via US	
Correspondent Name:	Luke A.	Kilyk			
kddress Line 1:		-	ırt, Suite 102		
ddress Line 2:	-		x, P.L.L.C.		
Address Line 4:	Warrento	on, VIR(GINIA 20186		
TTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:		3038-028-01/-028-01PCT		
			Luke A, Kilyk		
AME OF SUBMITTER:		l			

PATENT

REEL: 028047 FRAME: 0394

Docket Nos. 3038-028-01PCF, 3038-028-01 P10023WO, P10023WO-US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ARTHUR BACK, of Danville, California, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in the Patent Applications identified in the enclosed Appendix A;

WHEREAS, CooperVision, Inc., a New York Corporation, having a place of business at 370 Woodcliff Dr., Suite 200, Fairport, New York 14450 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest of ARTHUR BACK, to the aforesaid improvements and applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE my full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international agreements, conventions, treaties, or otherwise in its various forms in every participating country), in and to said improvements as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and continuations thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, in any form (such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like), on applications as aforesaid to issue all Letters Patent on said invention and improvements resulting therefrom to ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest:

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to me regarding said inventions and improvements and applications whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, or any other applications, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 028047 FRAME: 0395

Docket Nos. 3038-028-01PCT, 3038-028-01 P10023WO, P10023WO-US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 25th day of January, 2012.
ARTHUR BACK
STATE OF CA
STATE OF CA) COUNTY OF Alameda)
On January 216 2012, before me Ann Wilson. Notary Public, personally appeared ARTHUR BACK personally known to me (or proved to me
Notary Public, personally appeared ARTHUR BACK personally known to me (or proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and
that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Docket Nos. 3038-028-01PCT, 3038-028-01 P10023WO, P10023WO-US

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my	hand this	S day of	FU), ,2012.
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			<u></u>

COOPERVISION, INC.

Signature

Carol R. Kaufman Director

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Alameda

, before me

Me free personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

1 certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

RONDA DEE WALL Commission # 1922577 Notary Public - California San Joaquin County My Comm. Expires Jan 22, 2015 WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

Docket Nos. 3038-028-01PCT, 3038-028-01 P10023WO, P10023WO-US

APPENDIX A

Title	Country	Application No.	Filing Date
Use of Accommodative Error Measurements in Providing Ophthalmic Lenses	wo	PCT/US10/033393	5/3/2010
Use of Accommodative Error Measurements in Providing Ophthalmic Lenses	US	13/318,433	5/3/2010

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 028047 FRAME: 0398 LAW OFFICES

KILYK & BOWERSOX, P.L.L.C.

Intellectual Property Law

From the Desk of LUKE A. KILYK*

400 Holiday Court Suite 102 WARRENTON, VA 20186 FAIRFAX OFFICE 3925 Chain Bridge Road Suite D-401 Fairfax, Virginia 22030

Email: lkilyk@kbpatentlaw.com Website: http://www.kbpatentlaw.com

.

(540) 428-1701 (540) 428-1720

FAC.:

TEL.:

(540) 428-1721

*Admitted only in PA and DC

PLEASE DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO OUR WARRENTON OFFICE

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET

DATE:

April 13, 2012

TO:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313

RE:

Document ID No. 501874988

U.S. Patent Application No. 13/318,433

PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2010/033393 For: Use of Accommodative Error Measurements

In Providing Ophthalmic Lenses

Our Ref: 3038-028-01 and 3038-028-01 PCT

FROM:

Luke A. Kilyk, Esq. 115

FAC. TEL. NO.:

1-571-273-0140

NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDING THIS COVER SHEET): 10

Items Attached:

Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document dated April 11, 2012 -- 1 page

Corrective Assignment Coversheet (Document No. 501874988) -- 1 page

Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document and Coversheet (Document No. 501855342) -- 3 pages

Executed Assignment - 4 pages

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Fax No. 1-571-273-0140 on April 13, 2012.

Kim Blum

Name of Person signing Certificate

RECORDED: 04/02/2012

Signature

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS MESSAGE IS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED. This message may also be an attorney/client communication which is privileged and confidential. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by calling us collect and return the original message to us at the above address by mail. Thank you.

PATENT

REEL: 028047 FRAME: 0399